

-

**G.R 219 of 2012**

**CNR NO. WBCB 07-004991-2016**

**Order No. 27 dt. 01.12.2021**

Today is fixed for framing of charge i.d warrant.

All four accused are present by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP is present.

Now the case record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the case record and the CD.

There is prima facie ground to believe that on 26.03.2012 at 11.00 hours an altercation started between complainant's husband and Sarat Barman and others and then accused persons started assaulting complainant's husband and when complainant along with her daughter came for rescue of her husband, then accused also assaulted complainant and her daughter and both sustained injury and were treated at hospital and also snatched away house hold articles valued Rs. 6,000/- and thus committed an offence punishable under section 323/325/379/34 of IPC to which accused pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Charge is framed on separate sheet which is kept with the record.

Issue summons upon CSW1 and 2.

B.C-II to comply at once.

To **05-01-2022** for evidence PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd

Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata

sd

Mala Chakraborty  
JO CODE NO. WB 01004  
Judicial Magistrate Dinhata.