

GR-219/12

Present: Sri P. Pal, JM, Dinhata (JO Code: WB01376)

Order No. 53;

Dt. 18-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

All the accused on CB are absent by petition.

One witness namely Sougata Das is present and examined as PW 7 and discharged.

Written complaint be marked as Exhibit P-1/PW7

Heard both sides.

Evidence stands closed.

To **29-12-2025** for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.`

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.